HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 19-

Introduced	bv	Council	Member	

RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH A COUNCIL HOMELESSNESS-HOUSING TASK FORCE AND APPOINTMENT OF COUNCIL MEMBERS TO THE NEWLY FORMED COUNCIL HOMELESSNESS-HOUSING TASK FORCE

WHEREAS, the Council and City Manager recognize that a homeless-housing crisis exists and establishing the Council Homelessness-Housing Task Force will facilitate a more in-depth evaluation of options to address the current homeless-housing crisis;

WHEREAS, the Council Homelessness-Housing Task Force will be established for a two-year period beginning in March 2019 through March 2021 to evaluate the efficacy and workload related to establishing it as a permanent Council Standing Committee and to meet on a quarterly basis during this period.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council establish a Council

Homelessness-Housing Task Force and appoints members from the Council to serve on the Task Force. IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA ______, 2019 ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: **COUNCIL MEMBERS:** AYES: MAYOR: NOES: **COUNCIL MEMBERS:** ABSTAIN: **COUNCIL MEMBERS:** ABSENT: **COUNCIL MEMBERS:** ATTEST: _____ City Clerk of the City of Hayward APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward

Page 1 of 1